
Goa Industrial Development Corporation. 

(A Government of Goa Undertaking) 

 

Corporate Office 

Plot No.13A-2, EDC Complex, Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa 403001 

Tel: 91-832-2437470 to 73; 

Fax: 91(832)2437478-79:email:goaidc1965@gmail.com:www;goaidc.com 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

(E-Tendering Mode only) 

 

Tender Notice  no. GIDC/G M (E)/Tender Notice/2014-15/A-11/ 

Dated:-18/11/2014 

The General Manager(Engg.) invites on behalf of Goa-IDC, Panaji-Goa tenders under  e-tender mode for the 

following wroks: 

1. Preparation of layout Plan  by carrying out of D.G.P.S (Differential Global Positioning System) survey of 

the area  acquired by Goa-IDC under Phase-IV at Verna  Industrial Estate(2
nd

 Call). 

2. Preparation of layout Plan  by carrying out of D.G.P.S (Differential Global Positioning System) survey of 

the area  acquired by Goa-IDC under Kundaim Industrial Estate. 

3. Preparation of layout Plan  by carrying out of D.G.P.S (Differential Global Positioning System) survey at 

Cuncolim  Industrial Estate. 

 

Sr. 

no. 

Description/Details Date  Time 

1. Availability of tender document on e-

tender website 

19.11.2014 to 

25.11.2014 

Upto 11.00 hrs. 

2. Last Date of online submission of tender 25.11.2014 Upto  15.00 hrs. 

3. Date & Time of opening of tender 27.11.2014 At 15.30 hrs 

 

For all other additional details, please contact the office of the General Manager(Engg.), Goa-IDC, Plot no,. 13A-

2, EDC complex, Patto- Plaza, Panaji-Goa-403 001 or visit the website as below:- 

 

Website :www.etender.goa.gov.in 

  

 

GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG.) 



No: - GIDC/GM (E)/Tender Notice/-2014-15/A-11/ Date :- 18/11/2014 

*TENDER NOTICE * 
(E-Tendering Mode only) 

The General Manager (Engg.) on behalf of Goa Industrial Development Corporation (GOA-IDC), Panaji-Goa invites item 
rate tenders under e-tender mode from approved and eligible agencies  for the work as mentioned below so as to reach him 
online by 15.00 hrs.  on25.11.2014. 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Work 
 
 

Estimated 
Cost in Rs.Rs.Rs.Rs.    

 

E M D 
in RsRsRsRs.... 

 

Eligible 
 Class 

Time 
Limit

in 
Days 

Tender 
processing 
fee in RsRsRsRs.... 

 

Cost 
of 

Tender Set 
in RsRsRsRs.... 
(non-

refundable) 

1. Preparation of layout plan 
by carrying out of DGPS 
(Differential Global 
Positioning System) survey 
of the area  acquired by 
Goa-IDC under Phase- IV at 
Verna  Industrial Estate(2nd 
Call. 

10,73,342.70 21,467=00 Specialized 
Agency 

30 1074=00 2000=00 

2. Preparation of layout Plan  
by carrying out of D.G.P.S 
(Differential Global 
Positioning System) survey 
of the area  acquired under 
Kundaim Industrial Estate. 

74,98,97.40 14,998=00 Specialized 
Agency 

30 750=00 2000=00 

3. Preparation of layout Plan  
by carrying out of D.G.P.S 
(Differential Global 
Positioning System) survey 
at Cuncolim  Industrial 
Estate. 

2,91,700.50 5,835=00 Specialized 
Agency 

20 500=00 1200=00 

The tender documents will be available on the tender website from  19.11.2014 to 25.11.2014 upto 11.00 hrs. 

Last Date of online submission of duly filled tender documents upto to 15.00 hrs. on 25.11.2014 and will be opened online 
in office of the General Manager(Engg.), Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa on  27.11.2014 at 15.30 hrs. 

It is Mandatory for the applicant to upload on E-tender website, the scanned copies of only the original documents as 
listed below:- 

1. Valid Permanent Account Number (PAN) Card. 
2. Mode of payment towards cost of  the Tender Document, EMD & Tender Processing Fee: to be paid online 

through e-payment mode via NEFT/RTGS/OTC/debit card/credit card facility/net banking with pre-printed 
challans available on e-tendering website and directly credit the amount to ITG account as generated by challans 
for NEFT/RTGS/OTC. 

3. Certificate having recognized as surveyor from Government of India/any state Government. 
4. Proof of experience in survey for at least 5 years. 
5. (a) For the work at Sr. no. (1) D.G.P.S. survey work experience of similar works i.e. one work of Rs. 8.60 lakhs 

or more, or two works of Rs. 6.50 lakhs each or more or three works of Rs. 4.30 lakhs each or more with Star 
Fire(GNSS)Satellite. 
(b) For the work at Sr. no. 2 one work of Rs. 6.00 lakhs.or more,  two work of Rs. 4.5 lakhs or more, or 3 works of 
Rs.3.00 lakhs or more. 
( C ) For the work at Sr. No. 3 one work of  Rs. 2.35 lakhs or more, or two work of Rs. 1.75 lakhs or more, or 3 
work of Rs. 1.15lakhs or more. 

6. Document of ownership of D.G.P.S Instrument. 
7. Any state Government authorization certificate of D.G.P.S survey. 
8. G.I.S Database authorization from ISRO. 

The agency upon acceptance of offer should get himself registered under Goa Value Added Tax Act 2005 & Goa Tax 
on Entry of Goods  Act 2000 & true copies of certificates such as valid registration should be filed with this office, 
before issue of work order which will form a part of agreement. 

*The submission of the tender is through E-Tendering mode only. (Website:www.etender. goa.gov.in)for assistance on E-
Tendering please contact Mr. DilipPai B.(08888636107). 

* Incomplete applications will not be responded to & no correspondence, communication will be entertained. Further, 
incomplete tenders, shall be summarily rejected & right to reject any or all the tenders including the lowest, without assigning 
any reason thereof is reserved with the undersigned. 

*For further details, the intending tenderer may contact The General Manger (Engg.) GOA-IDC, Patto Plaza, Panaji-Goa, Ph. 
Nos-08322437475/2437883 during office hours. 

*The dates mentioned above shall be treated as the next working day if any of the date falls on holiday. 

 

GENERAL MANAGER (Engg.) 

 


